Re: Your request made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing to you under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 to request the following information from your NHS Trust. Please may you provide me with:

1. The total number of children on a waiting list for speech and language therapy as of 1st December 2023, and on the 1st December for each year, since 2010.

2. The total number of adults on a waiting list for speech and language therapy as of 1st December 2023, and on the 1st December for each year, since 2010.

3. The single longest number of days that an individual child spent on a waiting list for speech and language therapy, broken down by financial year, since 2010.

4. The single longest number of days that an individual adult spent on a waiting list for speech and language therapy, broken down by financial year, since 2010.

Due to system changes and reporting issues this data cannot accurately be provided at this time, the issues are being worked on and this data will be available at a future point in time